STANDING JOINT COMMITTEE FOR
THE SCRUTINY OF REGULATIONS
APPLICATION FOR BUDGET AUTHORIZATION
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING MARCH 31, 2020

STATUTORY ORDER OF REFERENCE

Extract from the Statutory Instruments Act R.S.C. 1985, c. 8-22:

19. Every statutory instrument issued, made or established after December 31, 1971 other
than an instrument the inspection of which and the obtaining of copies of which are
precluded by any regulations made pursuant to paragraph 20(d), shall stand permanently
referred to any Committee of the House of Commons, of the Senate or of both Houses of
Parliament that may be established for the purpose of reviewing and scrutinizing statutory
instruments.

The said budget is as follows:

TOTAL Senate H. of C.
Professional and Other Services $2,000 $ 600 $ 1,400
Transport and Communications $2,500 $750 $1,750
Miscellaneous $ 3,000 $900 $2,100
Total $ 7,500 $2,250 $ 5,250

The foregoing budget was approved by the Committee on A:f | “ ). [O\
\

The undersigned or an alternate will be in attendance on the date that this budget is being considered.

ool

Date able Senator Joseph A. Day
Joj , Standing Joint Committee for the Scrutiny of Regulations

DH?![ ME Lol9 @—WM/L_

The Honourable Senator Sabi Marwah
Chair, Standing Senate Committee on Internal Economy, Budgets and
Administration



STANDING JOINT COMMITTEE FOR THE SCRUTINY OF REGULATIONS
EXPLANATION OF COST ELEMENTS

GENERAL EXPENSES Total Senate House
PROFESSIONAL AND OTHER SERVICES
1. Legal Fees Legislative services (0402) $ 2,000 $ 600 $ 1,400

Sub-total $2,000 $ 600 $ 1,400

TRANSPORTATION AND COMMUNICATIONS

1. Witness expenses (0230) $2,500 $ 750 $1,750
Sub-total $ 2,500 $750 $1,750

ALL OTHER EXPENDITURES

OTHER
1. Books, magazines and subscriptions (0727) $ 1,000 $300 $ 700
2. Miscellaneous expenses (0798) $ 500 $ 150 $ 350
PRINTING
1. Printing (0321) ‘ $ 1,500 $ 450 $ 1,050
Sub-total © $3,000 $ 900 $2,100

Total §7,500 §2,250 $ 5,250



For information only — Budgets for the past fiscal year

2018-2019 2017-2018

™ 1 Session,
Session, 42m
42 Parliament
Parliament
Total $2,250 $2,250
Approved
Budget
Total $54 $54
expenses

2016-2017 2015-2016 2014-2015
1 Session, 2™ Session, 2" Session,
42™ 41" 41¢
Parliament Parliament Parliament
$ 3,540 $ 3,000 $3,378
$118 $403 $1,713

The Senate administration has reviewed this budget application.

S M

Blair Armitage, Principal Clerk,
Committees Directorate

_A

, =\

2013-2014
1% and 2™
Sessions,

41

Parliament

$ 3,000

$ 1,100

V\AWJ\ l S\I()b*{ 4

Date

Nathalie Charpentier, Comptroller,
Finance and Procurement Directorate

Date



